CM6805(A;B;C)/CM6806(A;B;C)
(ABC0401A03A/03C/05A ; ABC0401A06A/01B)
10-PIN Green-Mode PFC/PWM Combo CONTROLLER for High Density AC Adapter
2005/12/28  Preliminary           Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
� Patent Filed #5,565,761, #5,747,977, #5,742,151,
#5,804,950, #5,798,635

10-PIN Green-Mode PFC/PWM Combo CONTROLLER for High Density AC Adapter
2005/12/28  Preliminary           Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Initial Accuracy (KHz) Part Number Operation Frequency
Min Typ Max
Temperature Range Package
CM6805IR/GIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 50Khz 45 50 55 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805AIR/AGIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 67.5Khz 60 67 74 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805BIR/BGIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6805CIR/CGIR* Fpwm = Fpfc = 135Khz 121 135 149 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6806IR/GIR* Fpwm = 2Fpfc = 100Khz 90 100 110 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6806AIR/AGIR* Fpwm = 2Fpfc = 135Khz 121 135 149 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6806BIR/BGIR* Fpwm = 2Fpfc = 200Khz 180 200 220 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
CM6806CIR/CGIR* Fpwm = 2Fpfc = 270Khz 243 270 297 -40℃ to 125℃ 10 Pin SSOP(R10)
Note:
1.G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
2.Initial Accuracy : TA=25℃
CM6805(A;B;C)/CM6806(A;B;C)